
 ENFORCEMENT REPORT FOR 1
st
 TO 30th JUNE 2006 

 
 
  

 PROPERTY 

 
 

DATE 

 
 

 
ENFORCEMENT 

INSTRUCTIONS  

RECEIVED BY LEGAL 

 

33 Broadway Parade, London N8 (Unauthorised erection of a structure at the rear of 

the property) 

149 Philip Lane, London N15 (Installation of UPVC window frames in a Conservation 

Area) 

31 Wargrave Avenue, London N15 (Unauthorised rear extension) 

52 Norfolk Avenue, London N15 (Breach of conditions of planning permission) 

01/06/06 

 

01/06/06 

 

01/06/06 

01/06/06 

 
S.330 -  

REQUESTS FOR 

INFORMATION 

SERVED 

 

149 Philip Lane, London N15 4HQ (TG) 

31 Wargrave Avenue, London N15 6UH (TG) 

52 Norfolk Avenue, London N15 6JX (TG) 

33 Broadway Parade, London N8 9DB (TG) 

7/6/06 

7/6/06 

7/6/06 

7/6/06 

 
ENFORCEMENT NOTICES 

SERVED 

 

20 Braemar Avenue, Wood Green, London N22 7BY (TG) 

337 Green Lanes, London N4 1DZ (TG) 

8 Bedford Road, Tottenham, London N15 4HA (TG) 

Unit 4 Mavros House, 95 Vale Road, London N4 1TG  (TG) 

36 Alexandra Park Road, London N10 2AD  (TG) 

109-111 Craven Park Road, London N15 6BL (TG) 

252 Lyndhurst Road, Wood Green, London N22 5AU (TG) 

248 Lyndhurst Road, Wood Green, London N22 5AU  (TG) 

19 Dukes Avenue, London N10 2PS  (TG) 

99 Mount Pleasant Road, London N17 6TW  (TG) 

149 Philip Lane, Tottenham, London N15 4HQ  (TG) 

1/6/06 

2/6/06 

2/6/06 

9/6/06 

9/6/06 

26/6/06 

26/6/06 

27/6/06 

29/6/06 

29/6/06 

30/6/06 

 
 
STOP NOTICES SERVED 

  

BREACH OF  CONDITION  

NOTICES  SERVED 

52 Norfolk Avenue, London N15 6JX (TG) 

 

 

7/6/06 

PROSECUTIONS SENT TO 

LITIGATION 

  

 
 

PROCEEDINGS ISSUED 

  

 
 
SUCCESSFUL 

PROSECUTIONS 

  

 
 

 

COMPLIANCES 

  

 
 
 
 
 ENFORCEMENT NOTICES 
 WITHDRAWN 

 
180A Archway Road, London N6 5BB   (TG) 
 
Chiltern Works, 11-13 Southey Road, London N15   (TG) 
 
53-55 Queens Avenue, London N10   (TG) 
 
28 Woodfield Way, London N11 2PH  (TG) 

 
05/06/06 
 
07/06/06 
 
27/6/06 
 
27/6/06 

 


